FULL LIST OF DATA INCLUDED IN 29 APRIL 2014 PUBLICATION
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Data for the indicators listed below have been added to the Local Alcohol Profiles for England data tool as part of the April 2014 update – see www.lape.org.uk. All indicators are at England and Lower Tier Local Authority level unless otherwise stated. 

Note: with the exception of the indicators 18-26 all data in this release have been updated to include changes to the European Standard Population (where a directly standardised rate is produced) and new alcohol-attributable fractions, where appropriate. These changes have also been applied retrospectively to the previous time periods shown below to enable the analysis of trend.

Indicators 14, 15 and 17 are new indicators.

Data, up to and including the most recent time period, for indicators 3-8 have been published in alternative forms by other bodies using different methodologies to the ones used here.  

Crime indicators 18-20 for all time periods have been updated using new census data and reflect any changes to crime/offence categorisation.


	
	Short Title/Sub-indicator descriptions
	Trend data
	Most Recent Time Period

	1
	Months of life lost - males
	2006-2008
	2007-2009
	2008-2010
	2009-2011
	2010-2012

	2
	Months of life lost - females
	2006-2008
	2007-2009
	2008-2010
	2009-2011
	2010-2012

	3
	Alcohol-specific mortality - males
	2006-2008
	2007-2009
	2008-2010
	2009-2011
	2010-2012

	4
	Alcohol-specific mortality - females
	2006-2008
	2007-2009
	2008-2010
	2009-2011
	2010-2012

	5
	Mortality from chronic liver disease - males
	2006-2008
	2007-2009
	2008-2010
	2009-2011
	2010-2012

	6
	Mortality from chronic liver disease - females
	2006-2008
	2007-2009
	2008-2010
	2009-2011
	2010-2012

	7
	Alcohol-related mortality - males
	2008
	2009
	2010
	2011
	2012

	8
	Alcohol-related mortality - females
	2008
	2009
	2010
	2011
	2012

	9
	Alcohol-specific hospital admissions - under 18s
	2006/07-08/09
	2007/08-09/10
	2008/09-10/11
	2009/10-11/12
	2010/11-12/13

	10
	Alcohol-specific hospital admissions - males
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	11
	Alcohol-specific hospital admissions - females
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	12
	Alcohol-related hospital admissions - males (broad measure) 
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	13
	Alcohol-related hospital admissions - females (broad measure)
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	14
	Alcohol-related hospital admissions - males (narrow measure)
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	15
	Alcohol-related hospital admissions - females (narrow measure)
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	16
	Admission episodes for alcohol-related conditions (broad measure)
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	17
	Admission episodes for alcohol-related conditions (narrow measure)
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	18
	Alcohol-related recorded crimes
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	19
	Alcohol-related violent crimes
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	20
	Alcohol-related sexual offences
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13

	21
	Abstainers synthetic estimate
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2009

	22
	Lower Risk drinking (% of drinkers only) synthetic estimate
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2009

	23
	Increasing Risk drinking (% of drinkers only) synthetic estimate
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2009

	24
	Higher Risk drinking (% of drinkers only) synthetic estimate
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2009

	25
	Binge drinking (synthetic estimate)
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2007-2008

	26
	Employees in bars - % of all employees
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2012




Note: More details on the indicators and their sources can be found in the User Guide available at www.lape.org.uk


